
NTA LLG 
WTA LLC DIG SETA 7 :  ° 6 (BLOG SENECA TRL BK} 782 POOu6T 
18102 SENECA TRL HARLINTEN WY 24964-#840 
MARLINTON, WV 24954 

This deed made this 26th day of September, 2024 by and between G. Russell Rollyson, Jr., appointee of the Honorable 

John B. McCuskey, State Auditor, grantor and WVTA LLC, purchaser, grantee, witnesseth, that: 

Whereas, in pursuance of the statutes in such case made and provided, G. Russell Rollyson, Jr, appointee of the 

Honorable John B. McCuskey, State Auditor, did in the month of April, in the year 2023, sell the tax lien(s) on real estate, 

hereinafter mentioned and described, for taxes delinquent thereon for the year(s) 2021 to 2022, and WVTA LLC for the sum 

of $4,800.00, that being the amount of purchase money paid to the sheriff, did become the purchaser of the tax lien(s) on 

such real estate, which was returned delinquent in the name of BARTRUG RICHARD L ; and 

Whereas, The State Auditor has caused the notice to redeem to be served on all persons required by law to be served on 

all persons required by law to be served therewith; and 

Whereas, The tax lien(s) on the real estate so purchased has not been redeemed in the manner provided by law and the 

time for redemption set in such notice has expired; 

Now, therefore, the grantor, for and in consideration of the premises and and in pursuance of the statutes, doth grant 

unto WVTA LLC, grantee, his or her heirs and assigns forever, the real estate on which the tax lien(s) so purchased existed, 

situate in the county of Harrison, bounded and described as follows: 
cheep 

The undersigned hereby declares that the consideration paid for the conveyance is $4,800.00. 

Certificate of Sale Number: 2022-C-000432 Instrument 2 of es a 4 
1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) , EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT DISTRICT 1/02/2028 @ COOL A 

fA DEED 
oo Rook VA? @ Page dé7 

Witness the following signature: SKY Q (ape i Fa5 Rorariey hd 
art iG op & 

G. Russell Rollyson, Jr. _ tins Uist 
Appointee of the Honorable John B. McCuskey, si Pca, é 

State of West Virginia 

County of Kanawha, to wit: 

|, Christal Perry, a Notary Public in and for the County of Kanawha, and the State of West Virginia, do certify that G. Russell 

Rollyson, Jr, Appointee of the Honorable John B. McCuskey, State Auditor, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing 

bearing the date of the 26th day of September, 2024, has acknowledge they same before me in said County. 

Given under my hand this 26th day of September, 2024. My commission expires April 4, 2028, 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 
Christal Perry 

BI} i WV State Auditor's Office - ca ct Division 

' State Capitol Bkdg. 1 
A vaapxanauta Bud Est Chas, 2505 Christal Perry 

May Commission Expires April 04, 2028 Notary Public 

This instrument was prepared from a form by G. Russell Rollyson, Jr., Appointee of the Honorable John B. McCuskey, State Auditor, as provided for in 

Chapter 11A, Article 3, Section 59 of the Code of West Virginia. 
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BK] 782 PCOLGS 

CERTIFICATE OF CERTIFICATION NO: 2022-C- 000432 

HARRISON COUNTY COUNTY 09 EAGLE-OUTSIDE DISTRICT, WEST VIRGINIA 

MEMORANDUM OF TAXES CERTIFIED TO THE AUDITOR COUNTY OF HARRISON COUNTY 
ON 10/31/2023 FOR THE NONPAYMENT OF TAXES CHARGED THEREON FOR THE FOLLOWING: 

DISTRICT MAP PARCEL 09 205 0072 0000 0000 ACCOUNT # 06226167 

YR TICKET PERSON CHARGED WITH TAXES DESCRIPTION 

2021 0000028880 BARTRUG RICHARD L 1 LOT 2 TENMILE 
(125X250) 

144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG WV 263779020 

DELINQUENT TAXES 1077.30 
INTEREST 80.80 
PUBLICATIONS & NOTICES 55.00 
CERT PUBLICATION 15.00 

2022 0000029018 BARTRUG RICHARD L 1 LOT 2 TENMILE 
(.38AC) 

144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG WV 263779020 

DELINQUENT TAXES 1115.72 
INTEREST 4,18 
PUBLICATIONS & NOTICES 00 
CERT PUBLICATION 15.00 

SUBSEQUENT TAXES AMOUNT 

TOTAL 2363.00 

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS DATE 10/31/2023. 

SHERIFF, COUNTY OF HARRISON COUNTY
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SALE APPROVALLETTER hy | ° q r 

Office of the State Auditor bf | ] g é ! 4 6 3 

County Collections Division 

State Capitol Building 1 Room W-114 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Charleston, WV 25305 

Certificate of Sale Number: HARRISON COUNTY 2022-C-000432 

Memorandum of real estate sold in the county of HARRISON on this 27th day of April, 2023 by the Honorable John B. 

McCuskey, Auditor of the State of West Virginia. 

Property Description: 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) 

District: EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT Map: 205 . Parcel: 0072 0000 0000 

Taxpayer: 

BARTRUG RICHARD L 

144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 

JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

Delinquent Taxes: 2021 - 28880 . $1,228.10 

Interest on Delinquent Taxes ' $73.69 

Subsequent Taxes: 2022-29018 Taxpayer: BARTRUG RICHARD L: $1,175.10 

Back Taxes: . $0.00 

Certification Fee $25.25 

Publication Fee of . $30.30 

Auditor's Fee $110.00 

Courthouse Facility Improvement Fund $10.00 

Amount of Bid $4,800.00 

Amount Due $2,652.44 

Surplus $2147.56 

Purchaser: 

WVTA LLC 

18102 SENECA TRL 

MARLINTON, WV 24954 

The purchase of the listed property has been approved pending clearance of your payment by your financial institution. 

The list of names, addresses and payment must be submitted to the West Virginia State Auditor's Office by August 25, 

2023, as stated in the handout that you received when registering to obtain a bid number. Please remember failure to 

meet these requirements shall cause you to lose all benefits of your purchase. 

{1F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724} APPROVAL LETTER]



om BE 782 POOH TO. 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

Notice to Redeem Form 

Total Cost: $435.25) 

Billing Name / Organization: WVTA LLC 

Address: 18102 SENECA TRL 

City / State / Zip : MARLINTON, WV 24954 

Phone: 304-389-4951 Alt Phone: 

Certification / Certificate Number. 2022-C-000432 

County: HARRISON COUNTY 

Legal Description: 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) 

Map: 205 Parcel: 0072 0000 0000 

Name and address of those to be notified 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 
Only Service State to Occupant 

wi 0 wi 0 a) a) Oo 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 
USA 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 

Only Service State to Occupant oo 

YW o |. 0 O O Oo 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
1608 WALLACE PIKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386-8122 
USA | | 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 
Only Service State to Occupant 

wi QO Oo 0 Oo Oo 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 

144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 

JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

USA 

REVD JUNGG "28 

1 of 2



a “#1782 PGOLT| 
Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 

Only - Service — State to Occupant 

Y 0 wi 0 0 0 0 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE 

PO BOX 4257 | ! 

CHARLESTON, WV 25364-4257 : 

USA : , : : 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mall | 
Only Service State to Occupant 

oO o o a oO 

OCCUPANT 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 
USA 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication’ Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 
Only Service _ State. to Occupant 

O Yj O 0 O O 

IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS 

7940 KENTUCKY DRIVE 

STOP 2850F 

FLORENCE, KY 41042 

USA 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 
; _ Service State to Occupant 

Only 

vi a O 0 0 Oo 

WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT 

PO BOX 229 
CHARLESTON, WV 25321 

USA 

If you are an Attorney preparing a title exam, please submit your fee's, bar number and signature on your Firm's 

letterhead. 

RCUD JUNS0°23 

2 of 2



a 1782 200472 
MicHAEL G, Doss" 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

621 TENTH AVENUE ; TELEPHONE 
MARLINTON, WV 24054 . (204) 790-7118 

FACSIMILE 

(304) 799-7118 

WVTA LLC 

Attention: Oak Hall 

18102 Seneca Trail 

Marlinton, WV 24954 

RE: BARTRUG RICHARD L 

1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) 
EAGLE-OUTSIDE DISTRICT District 

Harrison County, West Virginia 

Certificate No. 2022-C-000432 CIN CTS-!7-2022-432 

Dear Oak Hall, 

Pursuant to your request I have examined the index records in the Office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Harrison County, 
West Virginia, for the purpose of identifying any and all persons or entities who may have the right to redeem the above reference certificate, 
Attached are the notes for the documents examined as a result of the county index. 

1 acknowledge receipt of the sum of $500.00 for my examination, 

(4 
chhel C'Dos 

STATE BAR NO, 4642 

AAA TTA 
DI23317 
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tng 
| TITLE WORKSHEET 

Harrison County - wy 

Naot BARTROG RICHARD L Deere Lor? TENMILE. ye Mee: So 
)) EAGLE-OUTSIDE DI TITLE WORK CODE: CTS-17-2022-432 

u ra ao DISTRICT Dist # (8) Map 208 0205: Co PUTON ALL AD FIONA page: 

_ LANDBOOK 2020, 209, 2018, 2017, 2016; BARTRUG RICHARD L Bool/Page: 1536/:866 Tax:Class:3 

LANDBOOK 2015,'2014, 2013, 2012, 2011, 2010: EASTHAM DONNA M Book/Page: 1426/ 885'Tax Class: 3° 

" LANDBOOK 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006, 2008: EASTHAM PAUL D & DONNA M Book/Page: 1361/683 Tax Class: 3 ‘ 

LANDBOOK 2004, 2003, 2002, 2001: MORRIS HANNAH & JOHN VINCENT: (CHARLES! B & MARY.D STOUT) Book/Page: 1310268 

Tax Class: 3 , 

LANDBOOK 2000: MORRIS HANNAH & JOHN VINCENT (CHARS B&MARYD STOUT) BeokiPage FO97/ 751 Tax Class: 3° _ 

te "Read ta . 70 ]08 ‘dish fwetd. = 
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USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 
West Virginia State Auditor's 
Office County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9177 08 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

THE SHINNSTON NEWS/HARRISON COUNTY 
POST OFFICE BOX 429 
LEWISBURG, WV 24901 

4F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724}[NTR LETTER] 
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West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

BK1782 PGOK 16 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

THE SHINNSTON NEWS/HARRISON COUNTY 
POST OFFICE BOX 429 
LEWISBURG, WV 24901 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 

BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 

assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



we 

41782 PSOLT7 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

THE SHINNSTON NEWS/HARRISON COUNTY 
POST OFFICE BOX 429 
LEWISBURG, WV 24901 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G, Russell Rollyson, th 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
_ Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



{ 

West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

Office County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9177 15 

7782 Pook 79 

Be
 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

THE EXPONENT TELEGRAM 
POST OFFICE BOX 2000 
CLARKSBURG, WV 26302-2000 

4 F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A1 1444A99A4724}(NTR LETTER]



D1 782 PG0479 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-174 . 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

THE EXPONENT TELEGRAM 
POST OFFICE BOX 2000 
CLARKSBURG, WV 26302-2000 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



BAI 782 PCOL8O 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WTA LLC) 

THE EXPONENT TELEGRAM 
POST OFFICE BOX 2000 
CLARKSBURG, WV 26302-2000 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WWTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest, 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G. Russell Rollyson, th 
G, Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 
Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



BKI782 POOLS 
West Virginia State Auditor's 
Office County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

OCCUPANT - REGULAR MAIL 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

1F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A1 1444A99A4724} NTR LETTER]



BK1782 PCOK82 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

OCCUPANT - REGULAR MAIL 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

8KI782 P60483 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WTA LLC) 

OCCUPANT - REGULAR MAIL 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WWTALLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. | 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G. Russell Rollyson, Ir 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568
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West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAL Ek | ] 8? 
Office County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9158 65 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE 
PO BOX 4257 
CHARLESTON, WV 25364-4257 

POWBL 

41F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724}INTR LETTER]



21782 60485 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE 
PO BOX 4257 
CHARLESTON, WV 25364-4257 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 

assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



AK} 782 PCOKBS 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office | | : 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE. 
PO BOX 4257 
CHARLESTON, WV 25364-4257 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
-real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G, Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 
Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1, Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



= UNITED STATES 
| F POSTAL SERVICE. BKI782 PCOLST 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9158 65. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/05/2023 at 02:35 p.m. in 
CHARLESTON, WV 25304. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : van a - 

f 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAIL BK 78 2 PG 488. 
Office County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9158 96 ae 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

4F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A1 1444A99A4724}(NTR LETTER]



IK} 782 PCO4RS 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | ] 8 2 PG U l g 0 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

‘You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WWTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 

for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal fo the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, $1,412.32 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . | 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number $0.00 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . $1,277.25 

Additional taxes with interest $0.00 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. $210.50 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of $1,002.01 

State with interest. . 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. | $0.00 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or $3,902.08 

personal check. . 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G, Russel Rollyson, Ir. 
G. Russell Rollyson dr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 
Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



EB UNITED STATES — 
POSTAL SERVICE. 1-789 PEDKSI 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9158 96. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/07/2023 at 05:22 a.m. in 

CHARLESTON, WV 25301. The aati image of the recipient information | is provided below. 

¥ 

” Wee E a aee am i Syl ha Se v 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : mm 4 oe eee 4 

je 7900 Kanha. Zp 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 

please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



West Virginia State Auditor's 

Office County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9163 05 

BK 789 OL 92 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

OCCUPANT 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

41F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A 1 1444A99A4724}(NTR LETTER]



West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | 1 8 2 al ( L 93 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

OCCUPANT 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



BK1 782 PCOKOL 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

OCCUPANT 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest, 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
- State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G, Russell Rollyson, tr. © 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 
Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



BE UNITED STATES 
POSTAL SERVICE, — BKL7B2 PGOL9S 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9163 05. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/05/2023 at 02:00 p.m. in 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386. The Vor of the recipient information is provided below. 

¢ Signature of Recipient : 

Devs Bo ag ur 

Address of Recipient : 1608 WALLACE PIKE, 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 

United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 
Office County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9162 99 ie 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS 
7940 KENTUCKY DRIVE | 
STOP 2850F 
FLORENCE, KY 41042 

11782 Pook g¢ 

F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724}(NTR LETTER]



West Virginia State Auditor's Office . BK | ] 8 2 P ( () F g ] 
County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS 
7940 KENTUCKY DRIVE 
STOP 2850F 
FLORENCE, KY 41042 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property. , '



West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | ] 8 2 at () F 9 g 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS 
7940 KENTUCKY DRIVE 
STOP 2850F 
FLORENCE, KY 41042 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. : 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G, Russell Rollysou, th. 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 
Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1, Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



eS UNITED STATES 
POSTAL SERVICE. 90 on i.g9 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9162 99. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/05/2023 at 02:02 p.m. in FLORENCE, 
KY 41042. The scanned imag , 

Signature of Recipient : 

L Avr WV ire ' 

ie Retaky Onde 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Address of Recipient : 

Sincerely, 

United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 9022-C-000432 HARRISON



West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAIL BK 
Office County Collections Division | ] g MA P fi () fy) Q 0 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9158 89 a 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
1608 WALLACE PIKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386-8122 

4F533FEQ-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724}[NTR LETTER]



West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | ] 8 2 P f ( , 0 | 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
1608 WALLACE PIKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386-8122 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | 7 8 ? PG (} , 02 
County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG 
1608 WALLACE PIKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386-8122 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WVTALLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G. Russel Rollyson, bh 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 
Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



eS UNITED STATES 
POSTAL SERVICE. aK1782 60503 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9158 89. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/05/2023 at 01:59 p.m. in 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386. The Varn. of the recipient information is provided below. 

4 Signature of Recipient : 

p d V3 p y S Ly 

Address of Recipient : 1608 WALLACE PIKE, 
_ LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 

please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



=y UNITED STATES 
Ba POSTAL SERVICE. 

“BK1782 60504 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9177 15. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/05/2023 at 12:58 p.m. in 
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

Signature of Recipient : Ay Mawes 

le Malthe ows 

Address of Recipient : 

1000 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 
United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

~ Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



> UNITED STATES 
0. , : POSTAL SERVICE ——5K1782 ?60505 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9177 08. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/06/2023 at 11:00 a.m. in LEWISBURG, 

WV 24901. The scanned i image of the recipient information j is provided below. 

ft X 

et panade. Albauah 

Signature of Recipient : " 

Address of Recipient : 

if Po bx 424 Lov bug WV weer i 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 

United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

Office County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9162 82 

—§K1782 P60506 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT 
PO BOX 229 
CHARLESTON, WV 25321 

41F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724}[NTR LETTER]



West Virginia State Auditor's Office aK | 7 Q , p 6 ( C 0 7 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT 
PO BOX 229 
CHARLESTON, WV 25321 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and.other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



BK| 782 P6008 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT 
PO BOX 229 
CHARLESTON, WV 25321 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
‘ EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WWTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G. Russell Rollyson, th. 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and . 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this.letter and payment to the 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 
Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1, Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



mY UNITED STATES | 
Ba POSTAL SERVICE. BKI 782 P60509 

Date Produced: 09/11/2023 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9162 82. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/05/2023 at 06:42 a.m. in 
CHARLESTON, WV 25301. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below. 

J a 

Signature of Recipient : 

Address of Recipient : 

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, 
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative. 

Sincerely, 

United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON



West Virginia State Auditor's USPS CERTIFIED MAIL 

Office County Collections Division : BK | ] 8 2 P f (} 5 | 0 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9000 9158 72 By 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

4F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A1 1444A99A4724}[NTR LETTER]



81782 POOSI | 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 

BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 

RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 

having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



| pgno 12 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | | 8 2 

County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023. WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . 

Additional taxes with interest. 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of 
State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or 
personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

$1,412.32 

$0.00 

$1,277.25 

$0.00 

$210.50 

$1,002.01 

$0.00 

$3,902.08 

Given under my hand September 1, 2023 

G. 2 sell 2 vllyoon, hh ya 

G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUDITORS OFFICE: 

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9414 8091 0924 9000 
9158 72. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/07/2023 at 05:22 a.m. in 

CHARLESTON, WV 25301. The scanned | image of the recipient information | Is Aili below. 
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Sincerely, 

United States Postal Service 

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal 

Service. It is solely for customer use. 

Customer Reference Number: 2022-C-000432 HARRISON
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West Virginia State Auditor's Office USPS CERTIFIED MAIL | BK 782 P COST 
County Collections Division 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

9414 8091 0924 9001237072 ee 

(2022-C-000432 - HARRISON COUNTY) 
WVTA LLC 
18102 SENECA TRL 
MARLINTON, WV 24954 

4F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A1 1444A99A4724}[RETURN MAIL LETTER]



Office of the State Auditor 
County Collections Division 
State Capitol, Building 1, Suite W-114 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

State of West Birginin 

State Auditor and 
Commissioner of Delinquent 

and Nonentered Lands 

04/03/2024 

WVTA LLC 
18102 SENECA TRL 
MARLINTON, WV 24954 

RE: HARRISON COUNTY 2022-C-000432 
RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 
144 RICHWOOD RUN RD 
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377-9020 

Dear Purchaser: 

As a purchaser of a tax lien at the Auditor’s Tax Sale, the West Virginia State Auditor’s Office wishes to advise you 

that if any notices to redeem are returned as unclaimed, undeliverable, refused, or non-served, personal service of the notices 

will be necessary to satisfy the notice requirement. This additional step is necessary to address claims raised in recent Federal 

court proceedings challenging the sufficiency of the notice. 

Accordingly, if a notice to redeem is returned as unclaimed, undeliverable, refused, or non-served, you will be 

requested to provide the West Virginia State Auditor’s Office with sufficient information to execute personal service as well 

as a sum sufficient to cover the costs of preparing and servicing the notice requirement. In the event that step is required to 

secure a deed, upon notification of the additional requirement, you are requested to provide the address and necessary 

estimated funds. 

The above listed notice to redeem was mailed, at your instruction and which was return as undeliverable, unclaimed, 

refused, or non-served. 

Please provide the West Virginia State Auditor’s Office, within the reasonable period of time of seventeen 

(17) days from the receipt of this letter the additional address and an additional estimated cost of $44.36 This 
represents the funds required to prepare and serve the notice to redeem by personal service. Please note if the new 

address provided is a different state than the one previously submitted, you will need to use our online calculator at 

https:/Avww.wvsao.gov/CountyCollections/Default#¥NTRCalculator to calculate a new amount. We cannot serve a post 

office box. 

If the total amount paid is found to be insufficient, you will be contacted for the additional amount. 

If you have any questions, please contact our office at 1-888-509-6568. 

Sincerely, 

G, Rucsell Rolliyeon br. 
G. Russell Rollyson, Jr.



81782 PODOIS 

State Auditor’s Office 

Supplemental Personal Process e 

For Returned Certified Mail 

Purchaser(s) Name & Address 

Telephone Number: 

Certificate Number: County: 

Legal Description: 

Name and address of those to be notified 

**Please be advised you cannot change the name of the individual being served nor can you serve a 
PO Box by Personal Service** 

Personal Service ‘a 

You must return this form along with your letter and remittance. This form is to be 
used for supplemental personal process only. . | 

/
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PUBLISHER'S CERTIFICATE 

if Ana Contrel | , 
Classified Manager of THE EXPONENT 
TELEGRAM, a newspaper of general circulation 
published in the city of Clarksburg, County and state 

aforesaid, do hereby certify that the annexed: 

(2022-C-00000432 Harrison CountyWVTA LLC) 

was published in THE EXPONENT-TELEGRAM 3 

time(s) commencing on 09/19/2023 and ending on 

10/03/2023 at the request of 

WV STATE AUDITOR OFFICE. 

Given under my hand this 10/03/2023. 

The publisher's fee for said publication is: $135.04. 

Classiffed M4nager of The Exponent-Telegram 

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 

10/03/2023 

"da ut SANE LIST 
1 ir OFFICIALSEAL 

, : 4 Giba — STATE OF West RGINA 
df Wi PRIS © NOTARY PUBLIC . ic in ang q Sz Rebecca Gray ) Notary Public in angio : Haeisor County, 300 Cove Court Clarksburg, WV26304 ~ My Commission Expires May 5, 2028 ‘ 

My commission expires on 

the SY tay or Aa 0278 

af | 1N/092 11:71 AM



welt https://clarksburg newzware.com:8443/Adbooking/A dbooking.html?... 

nexcomun veo cumy «KL 79.2 760520 
WVTALLC) 
TO: RIGHARD SARTRUG, RICHARD 
BARTAUN RICHARD SARTRUG 
CO ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY 
HOUS! IST PANT IRS. ATING POV RORY GON. 
SOUDATED RECEIPTS, WV STATE 
TAX DEPARTMENT, oF hei at law, 

idreceipt 

ivi, 
agministrabrs, fenholders, c- 
omnes, other having an 
undivided interest it the delinquent 
property, and ofter parties thal may 
fave any irteest in the subject 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL 
EAGLE QUTSDE DISTRICT 205 
0072 0000 0000 
You wil take notes that WVTA LLG , 

= Sm
: 

£ 4 8 

eptals. 
redeem on of befora January 29 
2024 willbe es follows: 

Amount eval © the fas ard 
chames due on the date of 
catification, wilh interest, for tax 
Bchet number 2021-28880. 

$0. 
Subsequert of tats paid on thé 
propery wi inerest tO Br lax year 

$1277.25 
Additional taxss sith inteedt. 

0 
Au@ors CerSficason, Pudication, 
and Radempion fee plus Wiens on 

Amount paid for Tile Examination, 
notes to redeem, publication, parsor- 
a eenite Sexday of Gate with 

$1002.01 , 99 TOTS at 

Addtioral Statutory Fees with inter Ca EIR Ae td, 

est, 
$2.00 

Total Amount Dus and Payable to WV 
ale Auditor cashier check, monay 
order, ceriied of pettonal chéck 

$3902.08 

soe” tial ext ety unoumed 
Merest. 

Given undermy hand 
Seotatiher'1, 023 

G. Resell Rollyson ut. 

Patered entant 
Lands 3 HARRISON County, 

State of West Vina 

County ' 1900 Kanawha Boubvatti Easl 
Bulding' Room W+118 

#00, 
Woat Virginie, 25305. 
Quastions pices 

call 1-689-505-6568. 

lof 2 10/3/9023 11:21 AM
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Shinnston News & Harrison County 

Journal 
Post Office Box 429, Lewisburg, WV 24901 

304-647-5724 | 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 

State of West Virginia 

County of Harrison, SS: 

|, Kathleen Stickley, one of the Editors or Agents of Shinnston News & 

Harrison County Journal, a4 weekly newspaper of general circulation published if the °° 

County of Harrison, State of West Virginia, do certify that publication of the 

advertisement or advertisements Notice to Redeem: 2022-C-000432-Harrison 

County-WVTA LLC, attached hereto was made in 3 issue(s) of the newspaper, 

September 215, 28" and October 5", 2023. 

Given under my hand this 5"" Day of October 2023. _ 

Yih 
Editor or Publisher 

172.84 _—_ CCT 12° 7A NEO SL, 
Publication fee ; 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me 

- this 5 dayot__ (Lib 0 8 
My commission expires: Liyut Ha 

i 

Signature ( ag be 
ajay P Public 

¢ aN KATHY LSHUNTER 
¢ @ Notary Public Official Seal J 

} State of West Virginia 

( SS y My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2028 

‘ 4221 Shoestring Tal Crawley W WV v 2493 



You will take notice that WVTA LLC, the purchaser of the tax lien(s) on the following real estate, Cert, 
No. 2022-C-090039, located in CLARK OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, } LOT 1,16 AS WEST FORK, 
which was retumed delinquent or nonentered in the name of MORGAN THOMAS I], and was sold by the 
deputy commissioner of delinquent or nonentered lands of HARRISON County at the sale for the deline 
Quentt taxes on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified » deed for such real estate will be 
made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such real estate, 
The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be ss follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges duc on the date of the certification, with $501.99 
interest, for tax year ticket number 2021-2076, 
Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for $0.00 
ticket number, 
Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-2090, $ 427.66 
Additional taxes with interest. $0.00 
Auditor's Certificetion, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest, $ 210.50 
Amount peid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, $ 986.38 
Additional Statutory Fees with interest, $0.00 
Totel Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, $2,126.53 
certified or persons! check, 
You may redeem at any tne before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less 
any unearned check, 
Given under my hand September 1, 2023 
G, Russell Rollyson, Jr. 
G. Russell Rollyson, Jr, 
Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 
Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, Stote of West Virginia 

Pleate return this letter aud payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor’s Office, County Collections 

Diviston 1900 Kanawha Blvd Kast 
Building 2, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginls 25305. 
Questionr pleare call 1-888-509-6568 

LEGAL 
(2022-C-000067 « HARRISON COUNTY « WVTA LIC) 
To: GLENN WILSON, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS, WV 

STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, ot heira at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, assigns, al] 
known heirs, punrdians, conservators, fiduciasies, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties have 
ing an undivided interest {n the delinquent property, and other partics that may have an interest in the subject 

property, 
DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP 3 0289-0000 0000 
You will take notice that WVTA LLC, the purchaser of the tax lien(s) on the following real estate, 

Cert, No, 2022-C-000067, located in CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP District, 1 TRACT (PTS 32 & 33) 
STEALEY HEIGHTS LAND CO, which was retumed delinquent or nonentered in the name of WILSON 
GLENN E, and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent or nonentered lands of HARRISON 
County of the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a 
deed for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless beforo that 
day you redeem puch real estate, The emount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as 
follows; 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with $ 446.40 
interest, for tax year ticket number 2021-10762, 
Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges duc on the date of certification for $0.00 
ticket number, 
Subsequent of faxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-10811, $691.94 
Additional taxes with interest, $ 0.00 
Auditor's Cerfification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest, $ 210.50 
Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, $963.81 
Additional Statutory Pees with interest, $0.00 
Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor + cashier check, money order, $2,312.65 
certified of personal check. 
You may redeem at any tne before January 29, 2024 by paying the above tote) Jess 
any unearned check. 
Given under my hand September 1, 2023 
G Russell Rollyson, Jr, 
G. Russell Rollyson, Jr, 
Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 
Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter aod payment to the 
West Virginie State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Diviston 1900 Kanawha Blvd East 
Building 1, Room W-It4 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305, 
Questions please call 1-888-509-6568 

LEGAL 
(2022-C-000140 - HARRISON COUNTY - WVTA LLC) 
To: CRAIG SINGLETON, CRAIG SINGLETON, CRAIG SINGLETON, STATE OF WEST VIRGIN- 

TA, CRAIG SINGLETON, CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION C/O JAVITCH BLOCK, CRAIG 
SINGLETON, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS, WY STATE TAK 
DEPARTMENT, JANICE HILL, CITY OF CLARKSBURG, CRAIG SINGLETON, CRAIG SINGLETON, 
CRAIG SINGLETON, or heirs at law, devisecs, creditors, representatives, successort, atsigns, all known 
heirs, guardians, conservators, Aduciares, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties having an 
undivided interest in the definquent property, and other parties thet may have an interest in the subject 

propery, 
DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP 25 0028 0000 0000 
You will take notice that WVTA LLC, the purchaser of the tax lien(s) on the following real estate, Cert, 

No. 2022-C-000140, located in CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP District, 1 LOT 40 FT JESSIE ST 2310 
SQ FT, which was retumed delinquent or nonentered in the name of SINGLETON CRAIG 1$/20 INT 
BTAL 5/20, and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent or nottentered lands of HARRISON 
County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a 
deed for such real estate will be made on or after January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that 
day you redeem such real estate, The amount needed to redecm on or before January 29, 2024 will be as 
follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges duc on the date af the certification, with $ 335.14 
interest, for tax year ticket number 2021-9613, 
Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for 5 0,00 
ticket number, 
Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tox year 2022-9678, $254.10 
Additional taxes with interest, $0.00 
Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. $ 13942 
Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, persona! service,  $ 1,152.10 
Additional Statutory Fees with interest, 5 0.00 
Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor + cashier check, money order,, $ 1,880.76 
certified or personal check. 
You may redeem at any Hime before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less 

any wocarned check, sh 
Given under my hand September 1, 2023 
G. Russell Rallyson, Jr. 
G. Russell Rollygon, Jr, 
Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 
Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please retura this letter and payment to the 
West Virglola State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Divislon 1900 Kanawha Blvd East 
Buldlag 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305, 
Questions please call 1-888-509-6568 

You will {ake notice that WVTA LLC, the purchaser of the tax lien(s) on the following real estate, Cert. 
No. 2022.C-000064, located in CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP Dittrict, | LOT 4 RICHARDSON S-D 
60X120, which was retumed detinguent of nonentered in the name of STUMPO MICHAEL P & NANCY 
R, and was gold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent or nonentered lands of HARRISON County at 
the sate'for the delinquent taxes on Apsil 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests thet you be notified a deed for 
such real estate will be made on or after fandary 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you 
redeem Such sea) estate, The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with $ 7753 
interest, for tax year ticket number 2021-9966, 
Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due onthe date of certification for $ 0.00 
ticket number, 
Subsequent of taxes pald on the property, with interest to fortax year 2022-10021,  $ 669.50 
Additional taxes with interest. S$ 0.00 
Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest, $ 210.50 
Amount paid for Title Examination, noticn.to edcem, publication, personal service, $ 986,38 
Additional Statutory Fees with interest, $ 
Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Audltar - cashier chock, money order, 
cestified or personal check, 
You may redeem at “ny time before January 29, 2024 by paying the above total less 
any unearned check. 
Given under my hand September 1, 2023 - 

* G, Russell Rollyson, Jr. 
G. Russell Rollyton, Jr. 
Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and . 
Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
Weat Virginia Btate Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Diviston 1900 Kanawha Bivd East 
Bullding 1, Room W114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305, 
Questions please call 1-888-509-6568 

6.00 
2641.91 

LEGAL ——: 
(2022-C-000432 - HARRISON COUNTY - WVTA LLC) 
To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVE 
SORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPART! MENT, or heirs at law, devisees, credi- 
tors, representatives, successors, assigns, ali known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administras 
tors, lienholders, co-owners, other parties having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other 
partics that may have an Interest in the subject property, 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEL EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT 205 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC, the purchaser of the tax lien(s) on the following real estate, Cert, 
No. 2022-C-000432, located j in EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT Distdet, | LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) 
which was th f BARTRUG RICHARD L, and was sold by the 
deputy commissioner of delinquent or nongntered lands of HARRISON County at the gale for the delin- 
quent taxes on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed for such real estate will be 
made on or afer January 30, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that dsy you redeem such real estate, 
The amount needed to redeem on or before January 29, 2024 will be as follows; 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with $ 1,412.32 
interest, for tax yoar ticket number 2021-78880, 
Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for $ 0,00 
ticket number, 
Subsequent of taxes pald on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018, $1,277.25 
Additional taxes with interest, $ 0.00 
Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest, $ 21050 
Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redecm, publication, personal service, $1,002.01 
Additions! Statutory Fees with interest. S$ 0.00 
‘Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor cashier check, money order, $3,902.08 
certified or personal check, 
You may redeem at any time before Janoary 29, 2024 hy paylog the above total less 

ed cheek, 
Given under hand September L203 ACT 43°95 nL hate 
G, Russell Rollyson, Jr, 
G. Russell Rollyson, Je, 
Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and: 
Nontentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please retora’thls letter and payment to the 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

DiMislon 1900 Kanawha Bivd East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Vinglata 25305, 
Questions please call 1-888-809-6568 

. 
“ 

LEGAL 

(2022-C-000166 - HARRISON COUNTY - WVTA LLC) 
To: RYAN BEASTON, RYAN BEASTON, RYAN BEASTON, RYAN BEASTON, RYAN BEASTON, 

OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, 
or heirp at law, devisees, creditore, representatives, successors, assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conser- 
yotore, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties having an undivided interest in the 
delinquent property, and other partics that may have an interest in the subject property, 

DISTRICT KYLE MAP 40 PARCEZ CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP 29 0046 0000 0000 
You will uke notice that WTA LLC, the purchaser of the tax liens) on the following real estate, Cert, 

No, 2022-C-000166, located in CLARK CLARKSBURG CORP District, ] LOT 73 E CLKSBG, which 

was retumed delinquent or nonentered in the name of BEASTON RYAN M, and was sald by the deputy 
commissioner of delinquent or nonentered lands of HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes 
on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed for such real estate will be made on or 
after January 30, 2024, 08 provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such real estate, The amount 
needed to redeem on or before January 29,2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges duo on the date of the certification, with $ $41.82 
interest, for tax year ticket number 2021-4824, 
Back tox tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for $ 0.00 
ticket number, 
Subsequent of taxes paid on the propery with interest to for tax year 2022-485, $ 442.46 
Additional taxes with interest, $0.00 
Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus Interest, $ 210.50 
Amount paid for Tithe Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, $1,008.84 
Additional Statutory Fees with interest, $ 0.00 
Total Amount Duc and Payable to WV State Auditor cashier check, money order, $2,203.74 
certified or personal check, 
You may redeem at any time before Jnmonry 29, 2024 by paylag the above total less 
any unearned check. 
Given under my hand September 1, 2023 
G. Russell Rollysan, Jr. 
G. Russell Rollyson, Jr 
Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 
Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 
‘West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Divislon 1900 Kanawha Blyd East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305, 
Questions please call 1-888-509-6569 

Fairmont State to host campus-wide open 
house during Maroon & White Day 

Fairmont State University prepares to welcome pro- students to see Fairmont State through a broader lens,” throughout the day by participating i in Maroon & White 
spective students to campus for the Fall 2023 Maroon & © Check-in for the event begins at 9 am. in the Falcon Day activities 
White Day on Saturday, October 14. Maroon & White Center. Guests can enjoy breakfast while waiting for the “Maroon and White Day is such a great way to intro- 
Day is a campus-wide event designed to thorougbly i in- welcome message and introduction ofthe academic deans duce incoming students to Fairmont State,” said Director 
denAiene aberdante and hate oO. 
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West Virginia State Auditor's 

Office County Collections Division RK Op yD: 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East Bh | ] 8 Ms Pb ! d 2 3 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE - PERSONAL SERVICE 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

4F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A11444A99A4724}[NTR LETTER]



West Virginia State Auditor's Office BK | 1 B ? Ph () 5 ? li 
County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE - PERSONAL SERVICE 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



1782 PGD929 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office . 

County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE - PERSONAL SERVICE 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

DISTRICT EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT MAP 205 PARCEL 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after August 1, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before July 31, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, $1,486.00 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number $0.00 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . $1,345.34 

Additional taxes with interest. . | $0.00 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. $213.80 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of $1,058.13 

State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. . $45.25 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or $4,148.52 

personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before July 31, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

Given under my hand May 2, 2024 

G, Russell Rollyson, 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 
Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568



1782 PGD929 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office . 

County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 

Building 1 Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY- WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE - PERSONAL SERVICE 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

DISTRICT EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT MAP 205 PARCEL 0072 0000 0000 

You will take notice that WVTA LLC , the purchaser of the following real estate, Cert No. 2022-C-000432 , located in 
EAGLE OUTSIDE DISTRICT District, 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) which was returned delinquent or nonentered in the 
name of BARTRUG RICHARD L , and was sold by the deputy commissioner of delinquent and nonentered lands of 
HARRISON County at the sale for the delinquent taxes on April 27, 2023, WVTA LLC requests that you be notified a deed 
for such real estate will be made on or after August 1, 2024, as provided by law, unless before that day you redeem such 
real estate. The amount needed to redeem on or before July 31, 2024 will be as follows: 

Amount equal to the taxes and charges due on the date of the certification, with interest, $1,486.00 
for tax year ticket number 2021 - 28880 . 

Back tax tickets, with interest, and charges due on the date of certification for ticket number $0.00 

Subsequent of taxes paid on the property, with interest to for tax year 2022-29018 . $1,345.34 

Additional taxes with interest. . | $0.00 

Auditor's Certification, Publication, and Redemption fee plus interest. $213.80 

Amount paid for Title Examination, notice to redeem, publication, personal service, Secretary of $1,058.13 

State with interest. 

Additional Statutory Fees with Interest. . $45.25 

Total Amount Due and Payable to WV State Auditor - cashier check, money order, certified or $4,148.52 

personal check. 

You may redeem at any time before July 31, 2024 by paying the above total less any 
unearned interest. 

Given under my hand May 2, 2024 

G, Russell Rollyson, 
G. Russell Rollyson Jr. 

Deputy Commissioner of Delinquent and 

Nonentered Lands of HARRISON County, State of West Virginia 

Please return this letter and payment to the 

West Virginia State Auditor's Office, County Collections 

Division 1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1, Room W-114 

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 
Questions, please call 1-888-509-6568
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West Virginia State Auditors CON be é p 
Office C Collections Divisi hone st a post ecl 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE - PERSONAL SERVICE 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 ine 
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{1F533FE9-7252-44DE-A2A1 1444A99A4724}[NTR LETTER] 
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HARRISON COUNTY 
PROCESS DIVISION NU,
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11782 60527 
West Virginia State Auditor's Office 
County Collections Division 

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Building 1 Room W-114 
Charleston, West Virginia 25305 

(2022-C-000432-HARRISON COUNTY-WVTA LLC) 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE - PERSONAL SERVICE 
1608 WALLACE PKE 
LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

To: RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG, RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE, RICHARD 
BARTRUG C/O EMERGENCY HOUSING ASSISTANCE, OCCUPANT, IRS, ATTN: ADVISORY CONSOLIDATED 
RECEIPTS, WV STATE TAX DEPARTMENT, or heirs at law, devisees, creditors, representatives, successors, 
assigns, all known heirs, guardians, conservators, fiduciaries, administrators, lienholders, co-owners, other parties 
having an undivided interest in the delinquent property, and other parties that may have any interest in the subject 
property.



KI 782 P0529 
Harrison County Sheriff's Office 

- 609 West Main Street 
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 

Law Enforcement 304-423-7700 

Civil Process 304-423-7708 / Home Incarceration 304-423-7710 

Return #193049 

Process # ClV24-03046 

Docket # 2022-C-000432 

Reference # Ha 
(Sdn 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 

COUNTY OF HARRISON 

WV STATE AUDITORS OFFICE 

Plaintiff, 
« VS - 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 

Defendant 

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE 

| hereby certify that on the 6th day of May, 2024, a LETTER TO REDEEM PROPERTY , in the above entitled 

action, came into my hand for service. That on the 15th day of May, 2024 at 2:17 PM, in said county, | did serve 

the documents on RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE. 

Served the within a LETTER TO REDEEM PROPERTY on the within named RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE 

SWINDALE, on the 15th day of May, 2024 at 2:17 PM by delivering on that day a copy of said a LETTER TO 

REDEEM PROPERTY to DOUG BOGAMIL (TENNANT) , (a member of His/Her family over the age of sixteen 

years), at His/her usual place of abode, 4608 WALLACE PKE, LUMBERPORT, WV 26386. in Harrison County, 

West Virginia, giving the said DOUG BOGAMIL (TENNANT) information of the purport of said a LETTER TO 

REDEEM PROPERTY the said RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE not being found. 

Item Disburse To ' Amount Owed Amount Paid 

Total Owed $0.00 
Total Paid $0.00 

Uncollectible $0.00 

Remaining $0.00 

Invoice # —— IN202403165 
WV STATE AUDITORS OFFICE 

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E APT BLDG #1/ROOM W-118, CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0009 

Comments 

Date Returned 5/15/24 

Signed St uth ING WV aw, Date 5-15 

Robert Matheny . . 

Harrison County 

By: Sandra Mikes 

609 W MAIN ST 
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 
Phone: (304) 423-7700 
Fax: (304) 423-7945 

HAY S31 '24 wid 1G 
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West Virginia State Auditor's Office 

aK + 7182 psvost Supplemental Notice to Redeem Form 

Total Cost: $79.70 

Billing Name / Organization: WVTA LLC 

Address: 18102 SENECA TRL 

City / State / Zip: MARLINTON, WV 24954 

Phone: 304--38-9-4951 Alt. Phone: 

Certification / Certificate Number: 2022-C-000432 

County: HARRISON 

Legal Description: 1 LOT 2 TENMILE (125X250) 

Map: 205 Parcel: 0072 0000 0000 

Name and address of those to be notified 

Certified Mail Certified & Regular Mail Publication Personal Secretary of Regular Mail Only Foreign Mail 

Only 
Service State to Occupant 

O a) 0 wi 0 Oo O 

RICHARD BARTRUG C/O ALICE SWINDALE 

1608 WALLACE PKE 

LUMBERPORT, WV 26386 

USA 

You must return this form along with your letter and remittance. This form is to be used for supplemental 

personal process only. 
| 
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